## PATENT ASSIGNMENT

# Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

## **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
The Governors of the University of Alberta	10/03/2011

### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	Daniel Jed Harrison
Street Address:	407 Rooney Crescent
City:	Edmonton
State/Country:	CANADA
Postal Code:	T6R 1C5

Name:	Per Anderson
Street Address:	c/o XSpray Microparticles AB
Internal Address:	Fogdevreten 2B, SE-171 65
City:	Solna
State/Country:	SWEDEN

Name:	Paul C. H. Li
Street Address:	c/o Simon Fraser University
Internal Address:	8888 University Drive
City:	Burnaby
State/Country:	CANADA
Postal Code:	V5A 1S6

Name:	Roderick Szarka	
Street Address:	c/o Exciton Technologies Inc., Sute 4140	
Internal Address:	10230 - Jasper Avenue	
City:	Edmonton	
State/Country:	CANADA	
Postal Code:	T5J 4P6	

PATENT

501684753 REEL: 027031 FRAME: 0771

li .	
Name:	Richard Smith
Street Address:	c/o 4-10K Agriculture/Forestry Center
Internal Address:	University of Alberta
City:	Edmonton
State/Country:	CANADA

### PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	6632619

#### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: (416)361-1398

Email: brandhawa@bereskinparr.com

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

via US Mail.

Correspondent Name: Bereskin & Parr LLP/S.E.N.C.R.L., s.r.l.

Address Line 1: 40 King St. W, 40th Floor
Address Line 4: Toronto, CANADA M5H 3Y2

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 22288-1

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Bhupinder Randhawa

Total Attachments: 2

source=11157-92 Executed Assignment#page1.tif source=11157-92 Executed Assignment#page2.tif

PATENT REEL: 027031 FRAME: 0772

#### ASSIGNMENT

In consideration of One Dollar and other good and valuable consideration, of which we acknowledge receipt, we, **THE GOVERNORS OF THE UNIVERSITY OF ALBERTA** (hereinafter collectively "Assignor") having a place of business at: Suite 4000, 10230 – Jasper Avenue, Edmonton, AB, Canada, T5J 4P6 (formally at: 222 Campus Tower, 8625 – 112 Street, Edmonton, AB, Canada, T6G 1K7, Canada) sell and assign to:

- (1) Daniel Jed HARRISON, 407 Rooney Crescent, Edmonton, AB, Canada T6R 1C5
- (2) Per ANDERSSON, c/o XSpray Microparticles AB, Fogdevreten 2B, SE-171 65 Solna, Sweden
- (3) Paul C. H. LI, c/o Simon Fraser University, 8888 University Drive, Burnaby, BC, Canada, V5A 1S6
- (4) Roderick SZARKA, c/o Exciton Technologies Inc., Suite 4140, 10230 Jasper Avenue, Edmonton, AB, Canada, T5J 4P6
- (5) Richard SMITH, c/o 4-10K Agriculture/Forestry Centre, University of Alberta, T6G 2P5

all right, title and interest in and to the invention entitled:

### "MICROFLUIDIC SYSTEM AND METHODS OF USE"

the U.S. application filed on May 16, 1997, as application serial no. 08/858,087 and issued on October 14, 2003, at patent no. 6,632,619 and any and all applications for patent and patents for the invention in any and all countries, including all divisions, reissues, continuations and extensions thereof, and all rights of priority resulting from the filing of said patent application and authorize and request any official whose duty it is to issue patents, to issue any patent on said invention to said Assignee or its successors or assigns and agree that on request and without further consideration, but at the expense of said Assignee, we will communicate to said Assignee or its representatives or nominees any facts known to us respecting said invention and testify in any legal proceeding, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, continuing and reissue applications, make all rightful oaths and generally do everything possible to aid

PATENT REEL: 027031 FRAME: 0773 2

said Assignee, its successors, assigns, and nominees to obtain and enforce proper patent protection for said invention in all countries.

SIGNED AT Edmonton this 3rd day of October 2011.

### THE GOVERNORS OF THE UNIVERSITY OF ALBERTA

Per: Japan Kumas
Signature
Name: Jayant Kumar
Office Held: Director, Technology Transfer

PATENT REEL: 027031 FRAME: 0774

**RECORDED: 10/07/2011**